506249460 09/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6296205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAGI CORP.	09/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUABBIN PATENT HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	ONE EAST PLEASANT STREET
Internal Address:	APT. 415
City:	AMHERST
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61771968
Application Number:	14359048
Application Number:	14753558
Application Number:	15200771
Application Number:	16214816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)318-9060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172076141

Email: mail@blueshiftip.com ROBERT PLOTKIN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **BLUESHIFT IP LLC**

Address Line 2: 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLT.1007 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT PLOTKIN **SIGNATURE:** /Robert Plotkin/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/14/2020

PATENT REEL: 053759 FRAME: 0242 506249460

Total Attachments: 1

source=PLT-1007_Assignment_Quabbin#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053759 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned, Yagi Corp., hereby agrees to assign and hereby assigns and transfers to Quabbin Patent Holdings, Inc. ("the Company"), a Massachusetts Corporation having its principal place of business in Amherst, MA, its successors and assigns, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under applications for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

ACTIVITY INTERRUPTION MANAGEMENT

Application No: 61/771.968	Filing Date: 03/04/2013
Application No: 14/359,048	Filing Date: <u>05/16/2014</u>
Application No: 14/753,558	Filing Date: <u>06/29/2015</u>
Application No: <u>15/200,771</u>	Filing Date: <u>07/01/2016</u>
Application No: <u>16/214,816</u>	Filing Date: 12/10/2018

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and it further covenants and agrees that it will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to the Company, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and it agrees to communicate to the Company, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIPs, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries, provided the expenses which may be incurred by it in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by the Company; and

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Company, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Nagi Corp., hereunto set its hand and seal b	100 Lm L 100 m 100 m
Signature Politica	Date Assignment Signed: 71-12020
Printed Name	Title

Page 1 of 1

Yagi Corp.